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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM
' DRC Copy

Jay Reynolds

App“cw
110 Lester Drive, Portland, M 03

Applicant's Mailing Address
Phil Requia

555 - 555 Auburn St, Portland, Maine

2006-0088

Application I. D. Number

5M11/2006

Application Date !

Single Family Home

Project Name/Description i

Consultant/Agent
Applicant Ph: (207) 807-2586

Agent Fax:

Address of Proposed Site
382A D023001

‘\1,//

Applicant or Agent Daytime Teleghone,

Proposed Develcpment {check all that a

[] Manufacturing ] Warehouse/Distributicn

Fax

pply):

[] Parking Lot
12791

Proposed Building square Feet or # of U

nits Acreage of Site

Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot
[v] New Building [7] Building Addition [7] Change Of Use || Residential [ Office [} Retail

[ ] Other (specify)

Zoning

Check Review Required:

Site Plan [} Subdivision [] PAD Review [] 14-403 Streels Review
{major/minor) # of lots
{ ] Flood Hazard [} Shorgland {_| HistoricPreservation [] DEP Local Certification
i ] Zoning Conditional ] Zoning Variance [ ] other
Use (ZBA/PB)
Fees Paid: Site Pla $50.00 Subdivision Engineer Review $250.00 Date 5/11/2006
DRC Approval Status: Reviewer
[ | Approved [} Approved w/Conditions [ ] Denled
See Altached
Approval Date Approval Expiration Extension to [ ] Additional Sheets
Attached
[] Condition Gompliance acne
sighature date
Performance Guarantee ] Required” ['] Net Required

* No building permit may be issued unti

Performance Guarantee Accepted

Inspection Fee Paid

Building Permit Issue

(T U B

Performance Guarantee Reduced

Temporary Certificate of Occupancy

Final Inspection

Ceriificate Of Occupancy

Performance Guarantee Released

Defect Guarantee Submitted

O o0 o oo ol

Defect Guarantee Released

a performance guarantee has been submitted as Indicated below

date amount expiration date
date amount
date
date remaining balance signature
[] Conditions (See Attached)
date expiration date
date signature
date
date signature
submitted date amount expiration date

date signature



FIRE T U R

Strengihening * www portlandmaine gov

Finance Department
Duane G. Kline, Director

June 19, 2008

Phil Requia
110 Lester Drive
Portland, ME 04103

Re: 555 Auburn Street — Brush & Hammer — Defect Guarantee
Escrow Account #710-0000-233-91-12

Enclosed please find a check for $600.00, which the Planning Department has authorized
me to release. This leaves a zero balance in the above-referenced account.

If you require any further information, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Duane G. Kline
Finance Director

DGK:mma
Enclosure

ce: \gzl{ara Barhydt, Development Review Services Manager
ilip DiPierro, Development Review Coordinator

389 Congress Streat = Portland, Maine 04101-3509 « Ph (207) 874-8645 ¢ Fx {207} 874-8652 » TTY (207) 874-8936




Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life wwmw. portlandmaine gov

Planning and Development Department
Lee D. Urban, Director

Planning Division

Alexander Jaegerman, Director

TO: Duane Kline, Finance Department

- F?RO;/I - Alexander iz;eé;;rnan, Planning Division Director
DATE June 17,2008
SUBJECT:  Request for Release of Defect Guarantee

555 Auburn Street Brush & Hammer, Phil Requia
(ID# 2006-0088) (Lead CBL #382A D 023001)

Please release the Internal Performance Guarantee account #710-0000-233.91-12 for the site improvements at 555
Auburn Street, for street tree plantings.

Remaining Balance $ 600.00

i

Approved:
Alexander Jaggerman
Planning Division Director
cC: Philip DiPierro, Development Review Coordinator

O\PLAN\DRC'\Projects\Auburn Street 555\Release Defect Guarantee.doc

389 Congress Street « Portland, Maine 04101-3509 * Ph {207)874-87210r 874-8719 » Fx 756-8258 = TTY 874-8936



TO: Inspections Department
FROM: Philip DiPietro, Development Review Coordinator
DATE: June 17, 2008

RE: C. of O. for #555 Auburn Street,
(1d#2006-0088) (CBL 382A D 023001)

After visiting the site, I have the following comments:

Site wotk complete

At this time, I recommend issuing a permanent Certificate of Occupancy.

Ce: Barbara Barhydt, Development Review Services Manager
Jeanie Boutke, Inspection Setvices Manager
File: Utban Insight

OPLAN'DRC\Projectst\Aubum Street 555\Permanant CO.doc



TO: Inspections Department
FROM: Philip DiPierro, Development Review Coordinator
DATE: January 10, 2008

RE: C. of O. for #555 Auburn Street
(Id#2006-0088) (CBI. 382 A 1>023)

After visiting the site, I have the following comments:

Site wotk incomplete:
Two undersized street trees are installed, so the trees must be replaced with
two trees meeting the City’s Arborticultural standards prior to the final

certificate of occupancy.

I anticipate this wotk can be completed by June 1, 2008.
At this time, I recommend issuing a temporary Certificate of Occupancy.

Gl Tl pltod <ol fie Gl (0

Ce: Barbara Barhydt, Development Review Setvices Manager
Jeannie Bourke, Inspection Services Manager
File: Urban Insight

ONPLANVDRC\Projects\Aubum Street 555\anbum555.doc



From: Curt & Denise Johnson <westie20@verizon.net>

To: <pd@portlandmaine.gov>
Date: 1/7/2008 5:40:01 PM
Subject: 555 Auburn Street, Portland

Phil -- | stopped by the City Hall yesterday after you had leit for

your site inspections. | have the above referenced home under
contract for purchase and was just wondering if you could check your
records and let me know what is under the basement flcor, gravel or
stone (to the best of your knowledge). | discovered accidentally

that the final C.O. was never issued, so the Homeowner will be
contacting you to find out what they need to do to rectify that

situation. Thank you very much, Denise & Curt Johnson, 10 Eastfield
Road, Cape Elizabeth, ME work phone 317-5172 cell 650-0044 if you
wish to speak to me
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Good Afternocon Philip,

I was asked to contact you in regards to a property | own at 555 Auburn Street, Portland ME, 04103. | am
currently in the process of selling the home, and it was brought to my attention that the property only had a
temporary CO, due to lack of completed site work. My huilder said that it was because we didnt have the
necessary trees in place because the house was completed in January and the ground was still frozen. Somehow
this slipped through the cracks, and | would like to take immediate action to fulfill the city's requirements. Can you
please verify that this is in fact what needs to be completed, and let me know how | go about getting a full CO
once | have the trees planted. | have made contact with a professional l[andscaper, who has informed me that
trees can still be put in, even now. | appreciate your help in this matter, and look forward to resolving this
immediately.

Sincerely,

Leisa A. Breggia
207-232-9584 (Cell)

file://C:\Documents and Settings\PD\Local Settings\Temp\GW }00001. HTM 1/9/2008



From: Tom Markley

To: Philip DiPierro

Date: 1/8/2008 2:09:29 PM
Subject; 555 Auburn St. Lot#3
Hey Phil,

These folks have a Temporary Certificate of Occupancy which expires 30 June 07. They say all site work
was completed and checked but | have no Memo from you. Please check and if done send to me and |
will issue new Certificate . They want to sell in a week or so. Thanks Phil.

Tom Marldey



From: Roger Hutchins

To: Barbara Barhydt
Date: 1/31/2007 12:55:51 PM
Subject: Re: 555 Auburn St.

Hi Barbara:

I locked at the site yesterday. The grading appears to be good, directed
toward Auburn St. or to french drain. The site work is done except for
seeding. All repairs to sidewalk, curb, street etc. appear good. The plans
calied for 2 trees in front teo be 3™, theyv are approx. 1" (too small). Keep in
mind that the ground is ice and snow covered and should be inspected again in
the spring. I spoke to the developer and volced my concerns about the size of
the trees. He said that if it was a problem, that he would replace them in the
spring. He will also be seeding in the spring. I would recommend a temporary
C of C pending seeding, tree replacement and final inspection in the spring.

If vou need any more info, I will be in the office tomorrow. Have a great
day!

»>>> Barbara Barhydt 1/31/2007 8:38:07 AM >>>
Hi Tom:

Roger Hutchins is helping us out and I have asked him to look at the site for
ug. I am cc'ing him on this to see 1if he has been able tec inspect it.

Thanks.

Barbara

»>>> Tom Markley 1/31/2007 8:33:15 AM >>>

The owner is asking for the Cof © to close on property. Your memo would be

greatly appreciated.

Tom Markley



Jane 4, 2007

Leisa Bregpia
555 Auburn Street
Portland, Maine 04103

RE: Final Site Inspection, (Project # 2006-0088), (CBL 382 A 023001)

Dear Ms. Breggia:

Recently I visited your property at 555 Aubutn Street, and conducted a site inspection for a
Final Certificate of Occupancy. During my inspection it was observed that several site
improvements were incomplete. Please be advised that your Temporary Certificate of
Occupancy expited on June 1, 2007. The following itetms must be completed prior to the
ssuance of a Final Certificate of Occupancy (as outlined and agreed to in the conditions of
approval relating to you building permit).

The following items require your attention and must be completed immediately.
1. Loaming, seeding, and mulching of all disturbed and sparsely grown areas,

Two (2) City of Portland apptroved species and size trees must be planted on
your street frontage. In ordet to meet the City’s Arboticultural standards the
trees must be a minimum 2 to 2 Y2 inch caliper in size.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Philip DiPierro

Development Review Coordinator

Cc: Batbara Barhydt, Development Review Services Manager

Jeanie Boutke, Inspection Services Manager
FFile: Urban Insight

ONPLANADRC\Projects\Auburn Street 535\Action letter 6-4-07.doc



TO: Inspections Department
FROM: Barbara Barhydt, Development Review Manager
DATE.: January 31, 2007

RE: C. of O. for #555 Auburn Street
(Id#2006-0088) (CBL 382 A D023)

Roger Hutchins inspected the site and based upon his review, I have the following
comments:

Site work incomplete: RS w‘nok‘m _ Vo Cg“\?ém ‘FJELL;Q,,%%W\‘,.
Final loam and seeding is needed; and '

Two undersized street trees are installed, so the trees must be
replaced with two trees of a minimum of three inch caliper meeting
the City’s Arboricultural standards prior to the final certificate of
OCCUpancy.

I anticipate this work can be completed by June 1, 2007.
At this time, I recommend issuing a temporary Certificate of Occupancy.

Ce: file for: Development Review Services Manager
Roger Hutchins, Rehabilitation Specialist

Jeannie Bourke, Inspection Services Manager
File: Urban Insight

ONPLANDRChauburn555.doc



TO: Inspections Department
FROM: Barbara Barhydt, Development Review Manager
DATE: January 31, 2007

RE: C. of O. for #555 Auburn Street
(1d#2006-0088) (CBL, 382 A D023)

Roger Hutchins inspected the site and based upon his review, I have the following
comments:

Site work incomplete:
T'inal loam and seeding 1s needed; and

Two undersized street trees are installed, so the trees must be
replaced with two trees of a minimum of three inch caliper meeting
the City’s Arboricultural standards prior to the final certificate of
occupancy.

T andcipate this wotrk can be completed by]une1,2007 .
At this time, I recommend issuing a temporary Certificate of Occupancy.

Cc:  file for: Development Review Services Manager
Roger Hutchins, Rehabilitation Specialist
Jeannie Bourke, Inspection Services Manager
File: Urban Insight

OANPLAN'DRClauburn555.doc



STANPARD CONSTRUCTION NOTES
Genaral-

1AL conatrugtion, pambing, slectrial and mechanlzal sl comgly with the
SABC One nd bk Famtly Dwallng Code ond Stats, Covnty and Munlzdpat Caces,

2Lanstruction shall comply With 8t Geverants, Condltions and Restrictions
eacorded ageinl the load.

Saeneral controctor and il skwontractors will raview plans for acclracy and
vertiy alt dimanslons and compilonce nith chave codas fBes At prior bt the
start of construchion, Bids aubmitled will be according ta such reviam,

+Bofely core of adjacant propariies during carstriiciion, ond complanes with
et appileable safah) regelatlons s, and shail be, the cortractors and

scbeontractans respensibility,

mk:«nnms,& Heﬁnﬁn _«ﬂu_..._uaanmuqmn%mgnv_u.:rsunammaﬁsanz;mm
wiless approved far remeaval by onrer, .

Concrete-

tooncrete shall be 5-T%-ate entrohed vl q minrm compressive steength afs

ol 2500 pe) for Eosement walls ond Feundetions nek eMposed to raather ond for
Easairent slabe ang nteror shim on g grade,

8] 3000 psl for busement Founddtion ard axberior walls ond other vertleal vork,
#xpgosad o Waather. ,

<] 3500 pst far carport and gerage Floer slaks Far porches and #teps exposad to

reather, [Tobhe F332.2)

u}:nunn_.w"n?izn%ﬁvq adeguately Hed tagether ond braced ta farm o
true.line, sempre carners and phk walls. o

2All ralforeing bors sholl confgrm to ASTM Spec (AB25 Dokormad s with
mitmum yisld stress of 40,000 Psl) Ralded vire Fabrte 1o be bx6, 010,
conforming to ASTM Bpoc. 155,

APoured Fecting to be poursd on ovel{lass the 1 in (G- skopet,
uissisturbed soll;

Slnstall pashers on all Fowndation boite,

Boranl spoce venting miveum (0 $uft. For sach 150 352t oF foundation areq.
Matal- ’

LA Hashing (2 be 24 ga. o). motat, Gravel stops ana baom cops to be 22 go,

kal,

G
u.}.,?nanu..‘)mn:n;m.egm.sﬁmﬁ .un:ﬁnu‘ or epproved equivalent. Simpson
Wl 10 be cm_mu ot each truss 10 top plate comnection.

Framing-
1Expesad pigicod b be extertor grade COX, Kall &' on edge 127 In fleld,

Al dimemslen luinper to ke Dakglas Fir-Laréh, ¢4 stantard or bettee qll other
M2 or better ulass noted othersse,

B4 walls b be dole phated, and plated ‘mui.m Wl nat b less then 4pr
apart. Top plats of intarior partiions shalt te #uit nto sxtertar wall plata,

Frovide cpardbla 2grass windowe at avory slespig roon with q milum.nat
tlsar opening of 57T S5, (Grosadt Floor #aross windam S sqi) Loast soonstle
nelgnte 247 lzast openable width, 90" masm s Felght: <44, [R-210.3]
Skevel chaages ot entrizs o ke minlmm 12" maximm 7 27,

B Eerlor baarlng wolf headsrs ko ke 2-2xl0 it 2 rigrd msulation,

Hntertor bedring wall heoders te be <4ve wiess noted,

SPhmbing walls 1o be 2w6. Bathtul Frames ot &0 V3" uniees noteds,

Gdrovids blosking tar bicking) Shaver rod, B4 haighl, Tavest vad, 12~ et
Curtoin rod, each side of all Findaws,

TQANl pro-ricing For teleghons, TV, Steren sto, 1o be soordinoted with orner,
ILAIF frusses. to e per montactrers o Ineering specificobions. Truss datets.
te ba provided voon Fromig lispection, Trose ‘meonuice teer tg wvarlfy alf spans
ond cantigirations prior b Fross fabeicetion,

12Triszas snall not bear an Mtarior pactitions wiless so designed,

{Bdnssigtion baffiss Lo be _* COX plyvocd {or oproved e pall no felk paper
aboried, Usa scrap I avalloie. P e u. Fe

Maseoney-
1.5tons or Brick selected by ormer.
AFire damper. required axtept for gas Hreplacs,

ZPavicts an cutsics air Ifet, ok lbast 57 in didmetor, The Wist shall be
closals (damarad) from the bullcing Inberior. Dyck shalf be nen—sembetisls
ond gentiuous from the ikarlce (o the axterior af tha bulicing, The lat
shalt Ge locabed nacr, ar on b Roer within 26 hches of the Freplace or
opplionce., [RAG63 - ac6.4) -

Tharmal Protection-

Ursviation recired as Follos:

Exterler Haillsr R=2|

Floors; P25

Calling; R-38 Figt, R-50 slopad fmax S0% af Heor erea)
Fatndokion Hoaika; Bl

Tusl; R~

#aber Hacksr; F-ll wrop

Slab on Grode; Reid

uu;a_“_?nau.u_a“rnu%;egu?n%%&gas_%;_&u geownd cover
raguirad ok faurlabon, .

2 i¥oper tarriars at axterlor nalls (on oy cip rating or less),
ADozrs oned indons Lok nedifier-stntpad.

SAl sictons, Inchiating skyll

oy roscng sk o be depla glazed nsulgtad giass, or
equ with st . L

2040 mémom

. Beyond] foundetlont

Plambing-
1Ftbures Lo be Idsatlbled by oer, Cotor o b wite unless specifiad,

APlwking waste: nes o ke lscated as follors: The center line of mater closst
woske Wk to ba 127 from Face of rall behing, Tus wasts M= ta e centeraa o
wall betind eontrols and 15" Hoce ot gide wajl, .

Bl woltoord jowts, cot edgas crd pipe 4
te be protectad with o seporole coat of tie
gpplieation of the Fnish, material, ot openings orowid pipes, Hxturss, et bor
be coulked nith aoproved raterproat Ehﬁ_ﬁm:gm couliing eompound,

gﬁm b b and shomer enclosuras
a il

#.The maxbiim amount oF sater vkad by new. lnbding fhduras: altollists: 16
el per Flush; b) shewer hends: 23 ot ,.&fmu...a. Fcets: 25 oM [Poas)

2Ehoners shall bo squl pad Kithy Gental vobees of the pressire batancs, the
thermostatic mixing, o <ombatlcr: aressure balance/thermontatic g
valve ppa with hich limit stops n ececrdanee with AJEE 1046, [P-a09]

ma_gmm_&namszn;oa_,wﬁnﬁwuhm&mﬁumns comply rilth SP5C |B-CFR,
Fart 1201, i

._Anbs&sS:»Snsle_asn_mi,_g;msae?_«uimnwxﬂsnn& protect
struchral suppart members, .

Shater heotars ko be.providee nith grassro reliel valves wih prévisien to
draln to extarlor or opproved dratn. - -

A¥tater hegters shail ba anchoradt bo resist hortzantal movamont, P51}

l05torm nater draing futhin 5
epediFia For sl

oendebion wall) sholl-be: 6F matsrial o
.n..usnh.ww ork. (hap 4E1404) Skorm mater servors {5° and
sl be oF akerial spacled in Sec, (103, [Paas]

ive vsed as sedler, Prior o

ishes Lo be ldentled oy ownr, fnzluzhg copinets, dosrs. o Firish
ete, .

2Flash gl oxterisr cloars, virgons, andt harlzental #OA trin Q2 racuiredd,
3Lawker tops o be self evged, and soved. (9r s par awnac)

Al oper Flemas and glo etements 1o be minlmes 13" shove Gerage Hoor,
SThe gorage shall e
by maone of hge
seporation Is n flasr-cally
skall be protecten ©y tupa’

S5kylights shall e ot e cporoved ki CESRN, O provide Lonstruction gians
i Detalls on se o ws cproved 5y the Tsoector before installotion begins
AN mifiirem glazing engt zurn recuirements aF B-2085.5 sy e mush, ”

1Frovide a minmem of ‘30 Wide=space ond I clear i iront of Gt watar
elosets, [Plaurs R2OTST

B Minkmum hallsos Wicdth 36, Faish woll ke Bnish e, [R-z1]

Abcnida an Gppeovad smoke datector on oll Hoor levals ong at ol styeping
arens. Al detsctors in st comotrectlon’ <hall recalye thelr, primany source Hf
power from the parmansnt bulit-in Hiring, with battery back o In case Famer Is
intereupted. Smoke dateclars shall rol e located betrigen sleaping arass ana a0y
ceold air retirn, Coordincto locokion wikth Field Wispoctor, [R-215.1T

| Recassrd iant Feres bstalled i Ingvlatad covibies shall oo inbeled ao

sultabis for bobg Installod in direwt ontack it Irstlabian, Le. IG rated,
{8209(a)3 and HECAID.66), -
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 2008-0088

DRC Copy Application [. D. Number
5/11/2006

Brush & Hammer Inc/Phil Requia '2) —
Applicant uf’ Application Date

110 Lester Drive, Portland, ME 04103 Singte Family Home

Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description
Phil Requia 555 - 555 Auburn St , Portland, Maine
Consultani/Agent Address of Proposed Site
Applicant Ph: (207) 807-25386 Agent Fax: 382A D023001
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot
Proposed Development (check all that apply): New Building [ | Building Additlon [ ] Change Of Use (| Residential { } Ofice [ | Retall

| ] Manufacturing [ ] Warehouse/Distribution  [] Parking Lot 7] Other {specify)

12791
Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning
D I

Check Review Required:

Site Plan ] Subdivision | ] PAD Review [] 14-403 Streets Review

{major/minor} # of lots
|| Flood Hazard {7} Shoreland [ ] HistoricPreservation I] BEP Local Certification
[ 7] Zoning Conditional {1 Zoning Variance 7 Other

Use (ZBA/PB)
Fees Paid: Site Plan $50.00 Subdivision Engineer Review $250.00 Date  5M11/2006

TS
DRC Approval Status: Reviewer Jay Reynolds
[ ] Approved lv] Approved w/Conditions ] Denied
See Attached
Approval Date 6/5/2006 Approval Expiration 6/5/2007 Extension to Additional Sheets
» ) Attached
] Condition Compliance Jay Reynolds 6/5/2006
signature date
i it

Performance Guarantee [ ] Required* . Not Required

* No buifding, pafmit may be issued unfil a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below
£

[] Performanie Guarantee Accepted
date amount expiration date
] Inspecti%{ee Paid
date amount
[ ] Building Permit Issue
. date
] Performa}{e Guarantee Reduced
date remaining balance signature
[] Temporary Certificate of Occupancy 7] Conditions {See Attached)
date expiration data
i1 Final inspection
date signature
[] Certificate Of Ocoupancy
. date
] PerformaXé Guarantee Released
: date signature '
[] Defect Guafantee Submitted
: submitted date amount expiration date
[1 Defect Guaréntee Released

; date signature



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 2006-0088

ADDENDUM Application . D. Number
5M1/2008

Brush & Hammer Inc/Phil Requia

Application Date

Applicant
110 Lester Drive, Portland, ME 04103 Single Family Home
Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description
Phil Requia 555 - 555 Auburn S8t , Portland, Maine
Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site
Applicant Ph: {207) 807-2586 Agent Fax: 382A D02300M
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot
L . — M . I

Approval Conditions of DRC
1 FINAL GRADING SHALL BE DONE SO THAT DRAINAGE IS DIRECTED TOWARD AUBURN STREET.

2 Al Site work {final grading, landscaping, loam and seed) must be completed prior to issuance of a certificate of
occupancy.

3 Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be planted on your street frontage prior to issuance of a
Certificate of Occupancy.

4 All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to City of Portland standards prior to issuance of
a certificate of occupancy.

5 A sewer permit is required for your project. Please contact Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext . 8822.The Wastewater and
Drainage section of Public Works must be notified five (5) working days prior to sewer connection to schedule an
inspector for your site.

6 The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage
improvements as necessary due to field conditions.

Page 1 of 1



Roger Hutchins -Re: 855 AwpunSt, T paged]

From: Roger Hutchins

To: Barbara Barhydt

Date: 1/31/2007 12:55:51 PM
Subject: Re: 555 Auburn St.

Hi Barbara:

| looked at the site yesterday. The grading appears to be good, directed toward Auburn St. or to french
drain. The site work is done except for seeding. Ali repairs to sidewalk, curb, street efc. appear good. The
plans called for 2 trees in front to be 3", they are approx. 1" (too small). Keep in mind that the ground is ice
and snow covered and should be inspected again in the spring. | spoke to the developer and voiced my
concerns about the size of the trees. He said that if it was a problem, that he wouid replace them in the
spring. He will also be seeding in the spring. | would recommend a temporary

C of O pending seeding, tree replacement and final inspection in the spring.

If you need any more info, | will be in the office tomorrow. Have a great day!

>»> Barbara Barhydt 1/31/2007 8:38.07 AM >>>
Hi Tom:

Roger Hutchins is helping us out and | have asked him to look at the site for us. | am cc'ing him on this fo
see if he has been able to inspect it.

Thanks.
Barbara

>>»> Tom Markley 1/31/2007 8:33:15 AM >>>
The owner is asking for the Cof O to close on property. Your memo wouid be greatly appreciated.

Tom Markiey
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GENERAL NOTES

I APPLICANT: BRUSH AND HAMMER INC. I ALL ELECTRIC, TELEFHONE AND CABLE T.V. SERVICES SHALL BE UNDERGROUND AND IN
11 LESTER DRIVE CONFORMANCE WITH CENTRAL MAINE POWER CO, BELL ATLANTIC TELEFHONE CO. AND TIME WARNER
PORTLAND, ME 04103 CABLE TV. CO. 8TANDARDS, o &

2. THE PROPERTY i5 SHOWN AS LOT 3 OF THE AUBURN ESTATES SUBDIVSION APPROVED 2. THIS PLAN IS NOT A BOUNDARY SURVET. THE BOUNDARIES SHOWN HERON ARE BASED SOLELY ON 9 =

BY THE CITY OF PORTLAND PLANNING BOARD AND RECORDED IN THE CUMBERLAND THE PLAN REFERENCED IN NOTE &. C & g

COUNTY REGISTRY COF DEEDS IN BOOK 204 PAGE 665. : = 3
2. THE LANDSCAPING INDICATED ON THIS PLAN REFPRESENTS THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS AND 18 L S LIk

3. TOTAL AREA OF PARCEL: ...........I12]19 SQUARE FEET (@29 ACRES), "CONSISTENT WITH THE LANDSCAPE PLAN APPROVED AS FPART OF THE AUBURN ESTATES SUBDIVSICON. QO :gs
TREE PLANTINGS SHALL MEET THE CITY OF PORTLAND'S ARBORICULTURAL SFECIFICATION AND @ N ED S

4. BEARINGS SHOWN ARE REFERENCED TC GRID NORTH. HORIZONTAL CONTROL STANDARDS OF PRACTICE AND LANDSCAPE DESIGN GUIDELINES. DEVELOPER MAT CONTRACT FOR 2 8

REFRENCED TO MAINE STATE PLANE COORDINATES, WEST ZONE, NAD 3. THE PLACEMENT OF LANDSCAPING, BUT 2HALL REMAIN LIABLE TO THE CITY OF PORTLAND FOR - 2 22~
EINANCIAL 'OBLIGATION FOR COMPLIANCE WITH CITY ORDINANCES AND APPROVALS, SUCH FINANCIAL S 559

B. TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SHOWN HERECN 18 PROVIDED BY GROUND SURVET OBLIGATION $HALL BE NEITHER TRANSFERABLE NOR WAIVABLE BY THE DEVELCOPER. Q #5:°

FERFORMED BT SEBAGC TECHNICS, INC. ON JANUARY I1, 2004, VERTICAL DATUM 1S ! O s 53

BASED ON CITY OF PORTLAND VERTICAL CONTROL DATUM (NGVD 1929, VERTICAL 4. PROPOSED SITE AND GRADING INFORMATION SHOWN ON LOT B TAKEN FROM "SINGLE EAMILT E B

CONTROL ESTABLISHED BY LEVEL LOOP ORIGINATING FROM CITT OF PORTLAND RESIDENTIAL LOT FPLAN OF LOT B AUBURN ESTATES" FOR LARRYT STURDIVANT BY SEBAGO TECHNICS, ®: =

BENCHMARK. CONSISTING OF A &'%6" GRANITE MONUMENT WITH DRILL HOLE LOCATED INC. DATED MARCH 9, 2005. PROPOSED SITE AND GRADING INFORMATION SHOWN ON LOT 2 TAKEN -0 8§

FLUSH IN SIDEWALK ON THE EASTERLY SIDE OF AUBURN STREET 23 FT NORTH OF THE FROM "SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL LOT PLAN OF LOT 2 AUBURN ESTATES' FOR SHARON PELLETIER QO -

NORTHERLT PAVEMENT LINE OF THE LYSETH MOORE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DRIVIEWAT BY SEBAGO TECHNICS, INC. DATED APRIL 1, 2005. PROPOSED SITE AND GRADING INFORMATION

AT ELEVATION @886 FEET. SHOWN ON LOT 4 TAKEN FROM “SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL LOT FLAN OF LOT 4 AUBURN ESTATES" (09

FOR RICK OBER BY SEBAGO TECHNICS, INC. DATED APRIL 2|, 2005,
&. PLAN REFERENCES: _ ,
A SUBDIVSION PLAN CF “AUBURN ESTATES" FOR NIAL CONSTRUCTION BY SEBAGO
TECHNICS, INC, DATED JULY 22, 2004, RECORDED SEPTEMBER B, 2004 IN THE
CUMBERLAND COUNTY REGISTRY OF DEEDS IN PLAN BOOK. 204, PAGE 665.

1. THE PROFERTY 1S LOCATEDR IN THE CITY OF PORTAND R-2 ZONE. THE $PACE AND
BULK REQUIREMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

! ) FHT T e oy
| R-2 ZONE ; CITY OF PORTLAND
MIN. LOT &IZ8 0000 SF. j APPROVED SITEPLAN
MiN. AREA PER DUELLING UNIT 10200 SF. " Subject to D -
MIN. STREET FRONTAGE 50 FT. e g ) i epl. Conditions
MIN. FRONT TARD SETBACK 25 FT. LEGEND Date of Approval:
MIN. REAR YARD SETBACK 25 FT. -
MIN, SIDE TARD SETBACK EXISTING DESCRIFPTION PROPOSED
llsTORY 12 7T, e o= e’ FORSOFTERTY RO r—— e - i
IV STORY 2 7T, ‘ SETBACK
2 STORY 14 FT. | | .
2y STORY & FT. fbndiiitaicdiniinc 2l BUILDING } 0 O
MIN. SIDE TARD SETBACK o SIGN = =
ON SIDE STREET 20 FT, .: EDGE PAVEMENTS < o
MAX. LOT COVERAGE e
(BLDG. FOOTPRINT) 20% 1 GRAVEL ROAD TR Y
MIN. LOT WIDTH 8O FT. - CURBLINE & = =
MaX. BLDG. HEIGHT o —— . & =
RSSO S A SN . A NAAAAAL AL A AKX
(FRINCIPAL) 35 FT. AASAALRIANS TREELINE _ = o
Max. BLDG. HEIGHT - 124 CONTOURS 24 LU T n
(DETACHED ACCESSORT) & FT. W WATER W % o 2
NOTE: THE WIDTH OF () 8IDE TARD MAY BE REDUCED £Y ONE FOOT FOR EVERY ONE 5 : SEUWER S ms,. 2. °
FOOT THAT OTHER SIDE SIDE TARD |6 CORRESFPONDINGLY INCREASED, BUT NO SIDE <0 STORM DRAIN 2 S =Z >
TARD SHALL BE LESS THAN TWEIVE (12) FEET. " I <XE%=
FOOTING DRAIN = e e Do e s e = © =
8. THE UTILITY LOCATIONS SHOWN IN LONGVIEW DRIVE AND AUBURN STREET ARE uUD UNDERDRAIN : M v LTEo
APPROXIMATE AND ARE BASED ON THE DESIGN PLANS REFERENCED IN NOTE &4, THE UNDERGROUND Ll -2 NGZ
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFT ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. e R EJ_ECE& ey B Y e = X5 DY
’ = . O Mo, x
3. ALL WATER MAIN SERVICE CONNECTION® SHALL BE MADE UNDER THE SUFPERVISION GATE VALVE L2905 m=g
AND INSPECTION OF THE PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT. 3 o
ix LiGHT POLE ' ' DESIGN BY: MTW
2. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASLURES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN HYDRANT DRAWN BY: MTW
ACCORDANCE WITH "MAINE EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL HANDBOOK FOR ‘ CHECKED BY- DiR
CONSTRUCTION: BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES" PUBLISHED BT THE CUMBERLAND MANHOLE _ ‘
COUNTY SOIL AND WATER DISTRICT AND MANE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SPOT GRADE % 3020 DATE: 8-16-06
PROTECTION, MARCH 1221 OR LATEST EDITION. IT SHALL BE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SCALE:
CONTRACTOR TC FPOSSES A CORYT OF THE EROSION CONTROL FLAN AT ALL TIMEs. - DECIDUOUS TREE ' FIELD BK: 778k
' PROJ. NO: 08170
CONIFEROUS TREE . DRAWING: 061706




